Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOI (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI TRADEMAI TRADEMAI TRADEMAI TRADEMAI	// O D-+4 / T Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(les): Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 06/23/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WellSpring Pharmaceutical Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: 1430 State Route 34 City: Neptune State: NJ Zip: 07753-6807 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State NJ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative dosignation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 13382						
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kurt E. Anderson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_25_00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: PO Box 190	8, Deposit account number:50=1827						
City: Middletown State: NJ Zip: 07748							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature. Kurt F. Anderson Name of Person Signing	gnature Date						
Total number of pages including cove	4						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party") and WellSpring Pharmaceutical Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 21, 1999 recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 1999 in Reel 1973, Frame 774 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). The Secured Party hereby releases (a) its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks and licenses identified on Schedules A and B attached hereto, (b) all rights acquired by Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement, and (c) all duties and obligations of the Grantor under the Trademark Security Agreement.

Dated June 23, 2003

MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

)ss.

By:	Jasm Veegan
Name:	Jason Deelgan
Title:	Assistant Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY FULLINGS)

COUNTY OF <u>KANE</u>)
On JUNE 23, 2003	before me, <u>Jason Dee6 an</u> personally appeared who, being by me sworn, did say that he is the <u>Asst. Vice Presupent</u>
of MERRILL LYNCH BUSINES	SS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., which corporation is

described in, and which corporation executed, the above instrument, and that he signed his name by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Nancy d. Val

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NANCY L. VIDAD
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 06/06/04

Schedule A to Release of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS

Country	Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Trademark	Description of Goods
USA	Wellspring Pharmaceutical Corporation	72-193,818	785,0781	February 6, 1965	DYRENIUM	Diuretic
USA	Wellspring Pharmaceutical Corporation	71-586,367	548,626	September 25, 1951	DIBENZYLINE	Syntatholytic and adrenolytic agent, and as an agent effecting the central nervous system
Puerto Rico	Wellspring Pharmaceutical Corporation		13382	June 1, 1965	DYRENIUM	Diuretic

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0706

Schedule A to Release of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Limited license to use capsule shape as set forth in Section 3.7 of that certain Final Finished Pharmaceuticals Supply Agreement dated as of September 30, 1999 between SmithKline Beecham Corporation and SmithKline Beecham Pharmaceuticals Co. and WellSpring Pharmaceutical Corporation.

#360030 v1 - RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0707 Jul-01-2003 03:14pm T-003 P.001 F-908

GIORDANO, HALLERAN & CIESLA

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PLEASE RESPOND TO U.S. POSTAL SERVICE ADDRESS: POST OFFICE BOX 190 MIDDLETOWN, NEW JERSEY 07748

HAND DELIVERY AND OPERNIGHT SERVICE ADDRESS:

125 HALF MILE ROAD RED BANK, NEW JERSEY 07701

> (732) 741-3900 FAX: (732) 224-6599

> www.ghelaw.com

TORN C. GIORDANO, IR. JOHN R HALLERAN FRANK R CHESLA BURNARD J BERRY, JR. THOMAS A PLISKIN THOMAS A PLISKIN
JOHN A AIBLLO
MICHAEL J CROSS
JOHN A GIUNCO
EDWARD'S, RADZELY
SMARLENE A HUN'T
PHILIP D. FORLENZA
MICHAEL J CANNING D
PAUL H SCHNEIDER
ELIZABETH CHRISTIAN
ANDREW B. ROBINS

LAURA N. ANDERSON. PAMELA J KNAUER
STEVEN M DALTON
TARA I. BENSON
CATHERINE J BICK
DORIS K. LIN
MONICA J CERES

MICHAEL A BRUNO KURT E ANDERSON PAULT COLELLA GERALD P. LALLY SPAN E. REGAN JAY S. BLOKER JAY S. BLOKER
HIMOTHY D. LYONS
J. SCOTI ANDERSON
PLTER B. BENNETT
LAURENCE I ROTHSTEIN
ROBERT J. FEINBERG
PATRICK'S CONVERY
MICHAEL A. PANIE, JR.
BERBECK'S SCONNA DERRICK A SCIENNA

CRAIG D. GOTTILLA LISA MICELI WATERS JAYNE M. WBSLER GREGORY BANACKI, JR MICHARL N. DASARO ROBERT E BRENNAN, JR BRIAN H HARVEY

OF COUNSEL: S. THOMAS GAGLIANO

JOHN C GIORDANO (1921-1989)

© CERTIFIED BY THE SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY AS A CIVIL TRIAL ATTORNEY

DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

DIRECT EMAIL

kanderson@ghclaw.com

CLIENT/MATTER NO.

11696/0011

July 1, 2003

VIA U.S. EXPRESS MAIL & FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995

USPTO Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, 3rd Floor PO Box 1415 Alexandria, VA 22313

Applicant: WellSpring Pharmaccutical Corporation

Registration No.: 13382 Mark: DYRENIUM

Dear Commissioner for Trademarks:

Enclosed for filing is the Applicant's Release of Trademark Security Agreement in connection with the registration indicated above. Please charge the \$25 filing fee to deposit account # 50-1827.

Very truly yours,

KURT E. ANDERSON

Tuit Exoluse

Express Mail label no. EK254899843US

File No. 11696/0011

KEA/jp

Encl. cc:

Wendy Shusko (via facsimile 732-751-9056)

Peter Herman (via facsimile 732-855-6117)

::ODMA\PCDOCS\GHCDOCS\360936\1